

1840 Hutton Drive, Ste. 130 Carrollion, TX 75006 (214) 350-9555 Main | (214) 904-9717 Fax

March 5, 2021

Collin County Puchasing Dept. 2300 Bloomdale Road McKinney, TX 75071 **David Dooley** Construction & Projects

Denali PCO#

PCO-001 REV 2

RFI#

N/A

Reference:

Existing electrical at units is single phase 480VAC, while planned electrical is three phase 480VAC.

Denali appreciates the opportunity to have provided the price Addition for the scope of work listed below

Proposal Includes:

Labor, Material and equipment to perform the above referenced work

Proposal Excludes:

Applicable Taxes

Permits

Bonds

The Add pricing for the above referenced change is:

\$3,552.50

Very Respectfully, Adrianna Napaluch Senior Project Manager

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711. 1-800-803-9202, 512-463-6599. www.tdlr.state.tx.us / Regulated by TSBPE, P.O. Box 4200 Austin, TX 78765. 512-936-5200 / Randolph Lynn Speake RMP11191 / Ron L Wiener TACLA # 00058404C / Stephen I Corley TECL #25625 WBE / HUB Certified

MD Engineering X Corey Shearer (CA)

		PROPOS	SED CHANGI	E ORDER - PF	RICIN	G BREAKDO	WN					Version 1 - 2013 02.20	
	Date:	03/0		Pro	ject Name:			Collin County She					
	Subcontractor Name:												
	Proposal Submitted to:												
	•	.: PCO-001 REV 2 PCO Description:						ectric	al Changes to Mee				
	PCO NO.	100-00	1144	,	00 1	Jean prom.							
	Description of Scope of Work Included:		Provide a	nd install new	brea	kers and cond	luctors to n	neet	specified volatge r	equirments.			
	Description of acope of Work Included.		TTOTIGE	nu matun net	2100	ners une come		-					
			Subconti	ractor Self Per	rtorm	Cost							
				the parallel con-			Labor Burden						
	Labor	Quantity	Unit	Cost / Unit		Amount			Burden Cost Total		d	Comments	
	Callor	Country	OTHE	0007 0101									
		20.82		\$32.38		\$674.15	47.88%	\$	322.78	*00	96.93		
	Labor OT @Half Time	0.00	0.00%	\$16.19		\$0.00	10.19%	\$	-		0.00		
	Foreman	2.08	10.00%	\$34.65		\$72.14	45.42%	\$	32.77		04.91		
	Foreman OT @Half Time	0.00	0.00%	\$17.33		\$0.00 \$40.38	10.19% 39.53%			\$			
	Superintendent Superintendent OT @Half Time	1.04 5.00% 0.00 0.00%		\$38.79 \$40.38 \$19.40 \$0.00			10.19% \$ -			**			
	Common Labor	0.00				\$0.00	0.00%	\$	5		0.00		
	Clean-up Labor @2.5%	0.52 2.50%		\$32.38		\$16.85	47.88%						
	Common Labor OT	0.00				\$0.00 \$0.00	0.00%	\$.			0.00		
			0.00			\$0.00	20.29%			:	0.00		
	Senior Project Manager	enior Project Manager 0.00		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		\$0.00	0.00%				0.00		
	Project Manager			\$0.00 \$0.00		11.10%				0.00			
	Asst. Project Manager Badging	0.00	4.00%	\$32.38		\$26.97	47.88%	5	12.91	\$39.88			
	Safety	0.52	2.50%	\$32.12		\$16.72	17.16%	\$	2.87		19.59		
			Labor per					_		\$1,24	42.57		
Size	Labor	Quantity Unit		Unit		Amount				Total			
	Unit 1 480VAC 3P 20A Siemens Breaker BDQ	1	2.00	LOT		2.00					2.00		
	#12 AWG THHN	200	0.03	FT.		6.00					6.00		
	WILL MANO THANK		0.00			0.00				0.00 0.00 2.00			
	Unit 3		0.00			0.00							
	480VAC 3P 20A Westinghouse Breaker	1	2.00	LOT FT.		2.00 8.00					8.00		
	12/4 #12AWG THHN MC	200	0.04	EA.		1.20					1.20		
	Single Barrel MC Connector Insulated Bushing	6	0.02	EA.		0.12					0.12		
	#12 AWG THHN	50	0.03	FT.	1.50						1.50		
			0.00			0.00					0.00		
			Total Labor Hours 20.82										
					_			Т		T	Ť		
_	Material	Quantity	Unit	Cost / Unit		Amount	Sales Tax %		Sales Tax Cost	Total		Comments	
Sze	Unit 1	Quantity	Unit	Cost Othic	_	Allount	Tax /s	_	Tun oou				
	480VAC 3P 20A Siemens Breaker BDQ	1	EA.	\$ 650.0		650.00	0.00%	\$	-		00.00		
	#12 AWG THHN	200	FT.	\$ 0.4		90.00	0.00%	5		\$ 5	00.00		
				\$	\$		0.00%	5 5		S			
	Unit 3	1	EA.	\$ 550.0	-	550.00	0.00%	\$			50.00		
	480VAC 3P 20A Westinghouse Breaker 12/4 #12AWG THHN MC	200	FT.		8 \$	396.00	0.00%	\$			96.00		
	Single Barrel MC Connector	6	EA.	\$ 2.3	5 \$	14.10	0.00%	\$	-		14.10		
	Insulated Bushing	6	EA.		5 \$		0.00%	S		S	2.10		
	#12 AWG THHN	50	FT.		5 \$	22.50	0.00%	\$		\$ 5	22.50		
				\$. \$		0.00%	\$		*			
									Total Materials	s \$ 1,72	24.70		
										s (88.99		
	Consumables 4% of Material		4.00% 1.25%							•	21.56		
	Warranty		1.2370						Subtotal		5.25		

	Equipment	Quantity	Unit	Cost / Unit	Amount	Sales Tax %	Sales Tax Cost		Total	Comments
1 2	Tool/Equipment (see attached worksheet) Rental Equipment (see attached worksheet)	1.00	Unit Unit	\$ 164.40 \$	\$ 164.40 \$ -	0.00% 8.25%	\$ -	\$	164.40	
							Subtotal Equipment	\$	164.40	
					Subtotal	Labor, Ma	eterials, and Equipment		\$3,222.22	
						5.00%	Overhead	\$	161.11	
							Subtotal	\$	3,383.33 169.17	
						5.00%	Profit Total	\$	3,552.50	
-					SECTION SHE	75.00	ARCHAR LANGER			
		LOWG	16/15/2	Tier Subcontract (Jos				对为人,然后对这位的	
		Tier Self		Lower Tier	Lower Tier					
		Perform		Self Perform	Self Perform +		Lower Lower Tier			
		Cost		Cost	Profit		Sub Cost		Total	
1 2		\$ - \$ -	5% 5%	\$ - \$ -	\$ -		\$.	5		
2		\$ -	376	*	\$ -		\$			
3				Summary of Co	st.					
							Subcontractor Cost	•	3,552.50	
					Total Lo	wer Tier S	elf Perform + 5% Profit		3,072.00	
					1.414		er Lower Tier Sub Cost	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other party of the Concession, Name of Street, or other pa		
							Bonding			
							Total	5	3,552.50	

			Hourly		Daily		Weekly		2 Week	2 141 1	3 Week Duration	Month	Monthly Duration	Total
Tool/Equipment	Quantity	Hour	Duration	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PERSONS NAMED IN	Duration	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE	Duration	2 Weeks	Duration		Duration	THE OWNER OF STREET	Duration	\$164.
ck, Company Owned	1	\$6.85		\$54.80	3	\$274.00		\$548.00		\$822.00 \$1,045.20		\$1,096.00		\$0.
ck, Service		\$8.71		\$69.68		\$348.40		\$696.80		\$1,045.20		31,303.13		\$0
her (must attach additional back-up)		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00				\$0
her (must attach additional back-up)		\$0.00						\$0.00		\$0.00				\$0
ther (must attach additional back-up)		\$0.00				Name of Street	Top Williams	\$0.00		\$0.00	700 1	SUL 46.5		\$164
Total Tools/Equipment			Hourly	1000	Daily		Weekly		2 Week		3 Week		Monthly	
			Hourly	Day	Duration	Week	Duration	2 Weeks	Duration	3 Weeks	Duration	Month	Duration	Total
Rentals	Quantity	Hour	Duration	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Duration	\$544.00		\$1,088.00		\$1,632.00	The second secon	\$1,374.00		\$0
isharound 26-35' DC		\$33.00		\$264.00		\$340.00		\$680.00		\$1,020.00		\$679.00		\$0
issor Lift 19' Electric		\$21.25		\$170.00		\$456.00		\$912.00		\$1,368.00		\$917.00		\$0
issor Lift 24'-26' Electric 30"-36" Wide		\$28.00		\$298.00		\$596.00		\$1,192.00		\$1,788.00		\$1,312.00		\$0
issor Lift 30'-35' Electric 46"-48" Wide		\$37.25		\$458.00		\$915.00		\$1,830.00		\$2,745.00		\$1,829.00		\$0
issor Lift 39'-40' Electric		\$57.25		\$451.00		\$1,227.00		\$2,454.00		\$3,681.00		\$2,589.00		\$0
oom 30'-33' Articulating DC		\$56.38		\$501.00		\$1,232.00		\$2,464.00		\$3,696.00		\$2,612.00		\$0
oom 40'-46' Articulating Elec Narrow		\$62.63		\$674.00		\$1,381.00		\$2,762.00		\$4,143.00		\$2,762.00		\$0
nom 45'-50' Telescopic 4WD		\$84.25		\$749.00		\$1,587.00		\$3,174.00		\$4,761.00		\$3,173.00		\$0
oom 60'-64' Telescopic		\$93.63		\$564.00		\$1,359.00		\$2,718.00		\$4,077.00		\$3,021.00		\$0
orklift Variable Reach 6000# 35'-99'		\$70.50		\$721.00		\$1,620.00		\$3,240.00		\$4,860.00		\$3,239.00		\$0
orklift Variable Reach 8000# 40'-49'		\$90.13		V		\$2,294.00		\$4,588.00		\$6,882.00		\$4,643.00		\$6
orklift Variable Reach 10000# 50' & UP		\$115.50		\$924.00		\$798.00		\$1,596.00		\$2,394.00		\$1,844.00		\$1
orklift WHSE 5000# Pneumatic		\$38.13		\$305.00		\$1,524.00		\$3,048.00		\$4,572.00		\$3,099.00		\$1
kid Steer Loader 2001-2599#		\$70.25		\$562.00		\$1,324.00		\$2,634.00		\$3,951.00		\$2,841.00		\$
fini Excavator 7400-9199#		\$52.63		\$421.00		\$1,317.00		\$1,628.00		\$2,442.00		\$1,988.00		\$
rencher 11-15HP Walkbehind Tire		\$32.13		\$257.00		\$1,396.00		\$2,792.00		\$4,188.00		\$2,986.00		\$
rencher 32-50HP		\$60.50		\$484.00		\$349.00		\$698.00		\$1,047.00		\$747.00		\$
railer Equipment Tandem Axle		\$10.13		\$81.00		\$334.00		\$668.00		\$1,002.00		\$772.00		\$
ammer Large 2900-3600 LBS/Blow		\$14.38		\$115.00		\$313.00		\$626.00		\$939.00		\$623.00		\$
ft Material 24-25' 400-650# Manual		\$14.88		\$119.00				\$636.00		\$954.00		\$754.00)	\$
oust A Bout 15'		\$12.75		\$102.00		\$318.00		\$818.00		\$1,227.00		\$838.00)	\$
oust A Bout 25'		\$24.13		\$193.00		\$409.00		\$154.00		\$231.00		\$167.00		\$
hain Hoist Manual 2,000LB		\$4.50		\$36.00		\$77.00		\$232.00		\$348.00		\$242.00		\$
hain Hoist Manual 4,000L8		\$6.38		\$51.00		\$116.00		\$260.00		\$390.00		\$302.00)	\$
hain Hoist Manual 6,000LB		\$7.38		\$59.00		\$130.00		\$590.00		\$885.00		\$578.00		\$
Machine Skate 60 Ton		\$16.63		\$133.00		\$295.00		\$108.00		\$162.00		\$108.00		\$
rill 1/2" Cordless		\$2.25		\$18.00		\$54.00		\$560.00		\$840.00		\$640.00		\$
orill Press 3/4" Magnetic		\$15.75		\$126.00		\$280.00		*		\$1,176.00		\$843.00		5
ore Drill Electric 17-23 Amp		\$14.00		\$112.00		\$392.00		\$784.00		\$783.00		\$667.00		\$
Rotary Hammer Drill Large SDS Max Electric		\$10.38		\$83.00		\$261.00		\$522.00		\$297.00		\$215.00		\$
Saw Portaband Electric		\$5.88		\$47.00		\$99.00		\$198.00		\$279.00		\$186.00		\$
Chop Saw Metal Cut-Off 14" Electric		\$3.88		\$31.00		\$93.00		\$186.00		\$219.00		\$146.00		5
Saw Circular 7 1/4-8 1/4" Electric		\$3.04		\$24.33		\$73.00		\$732.0		\$1,098.00		\$776.00		Ś
Generator 6.5-6.9 kw		\$12.7		\$102.00		\$366.00				\$861.00		\$658.00		\$
Pump 2" Trash		\$12.2	5	\$98.00		\$287.00		\$574.0		\$225.00		\$225.00		5
Vacuum Wet/Dry 15-19 Gal		\$5.7	5	\$46.00		\$75.00		\$150.0				\$1,041.00		-
Pipe Bender Electric 1/2" to 2"		\$25.6		\$205.00		\$457.00		\$914.0		\$1,371.00		\$426.0		5
Pipe Bender Table 884/885		\$8.8	3	\$71.00		\$213.00		\$426.0		\$471.00		\$376.0		
Pipe Bender PVC Heater 1-6"		\$8.8	В	\$71.00		\$157.00		\$314.0		\$714.00		\$559.0	-	
Cable Puller Tugger 2000# Electric		\$13.1		\$105.00		\$238.00		\$476.0 \$1.370.0		\$2,055.0		\$1,754.0		-
Cable Puller Tugger 8000# Electric		\$43.8		\$351.00		\$685.00				\$2,427.0		\$1,826.0		-
Cable Puller Tugger 10000# Electric		\$48.1		\$385.00		\$809.00		\$1,618.0		\$561.0		\$427.0		
Punch Knockout Set 1/2"-4" Hydraulic		\$10.5	0	\$84.0		\$187.00		\$374.0		\$444.0		\$297.0		
Punch Knockout Set 1/2"-2" Hydraulic		\$6.1	3	\$49.0		\$148.00		\$296.0		\$1,257.0		\$734.0		
Cable Cutter Cordless 18v		\$22.0	0	\$176.0		\$419.00		\$838.0		\$1,257.0		\$917.0		
Crimper Cable Cordless		\$36.3		\$291.0		\$515.00		\$1,030.0		\$477.0		\$278.0		
Crimper U Dies 12 Ton Aluminum		\$7.7		\$62.0		\$159.0		\$318.0		\$966.0		\$631.0		
Welder Arc 250 AMP LP GAS		\$16.7		\$134.0		\$322.0		\$644.0		\$141.0		\$90.0		
Welder Lead 50' Stinger and Ground		\$2.8		\$23.0		\$47.0		\$94.0		\$591.0		\$393.0		
Torch Body Combo OXY/Acetylene		\$8.2		\$66.0	0	\$197.0	U	\$394.0				2333.0		
Other (must attach additional quote)		\$0.0	0					\$0.0		\$0.0				
Other (must attach additional quote)		\$0.0	10					\$0.0		\$0.0				
Other (must attach additional quote)		\$0.0	Ю					\$0.0			-			
Other (must attach additional quote)		\$0.0	10					\$0.0		\$0.0				
Other (must attach additional quote)		\$0.0	00					\$0.0		\$0.0		\$4.9	35	
Fuel Surcharge (If Applicable)		\$0.6		\$4.9	15	\$4.9		\$4.5		\$4.9		\$75.0		
Environmental Charge		\$9.3	88	\$75.0		\$75.0		\$75.0		\$75.0		\$125.0		
Delivery Charge		\$15.6		\$125.0	00	\$125.0		\$125.0		\$125.0		\$125.0		
neuser & cuarge		\$15.0		\$125.0	10	\$125.0	n	\$125.0	30	\$125.0	U	\$125.	UV	_